

RFA 66/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

Heard Mr. N. Dhar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant.

Let this appeal be admitted for hearing.

Call for the records.

Issue notice.

The appellant shall take steps on the respondent within a period of 3 days from today both by way of registered post with A/D and usual process.

Returnable 27/02/2017.