

GAHC010119732016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RFA 66/2016

1:MD IRFAN ALI CHOUDHURY and 9 ORS
S/O LATE JAMABAUX ALI, VILL. KARICHERRA, P.O. KATLICHERRA 788165,
DIST. HAILAKANDI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:MD ABDUL HALIM LASKAR and 48 ORS
S/O LATE HARUN RASHID LASKAR, VILL. RAMPUR/SHAMPUR, P.O.
KATLICHERRA-788165, DIST. HAILAKANDI, ASSAM, DIST. HAILAKANDI,
ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR .B MALAKAR

Advocate for the Respondent : MS.M MEDHIR-1

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE SONGKHUPCHUNG SERTO**

ORDER

Date : 28-03-2018

Mr. T U Laskar appears on behalf of the appellant.

Office note dated 26.03.2018 shows that service of notice to respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 8, 9, 10, 12, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 23, 28, 29, 30, 31, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 42, 43 has been completed.

As for the order respondents, the appellant shall take fresh steps so that notice may be sent both through registered post and normal process returnable within 6(six) weeks.

List it after 6(six) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant