

GAHC010119732016



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RFA 66/2016**

1:MD IRFAN ALI CHOUDHURY and 9 ORS  
S/O LATE JAMABAUX ALI, VILL. KARICHERRA, P.O. KATLICHERRA 788165,  
DIST. HAILAKANDI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:MD ABDUL HALIM LASKAR and 48 ORS  
S/O LATE HARUN RASHID LASKAR, VILL. RAMPUR/SHAMPUR, P.O.  
KATLICHERRA-788165, DIST. HAILAKANDI, ASSAM, DIST. HAILAKANDI,  
ASSAM.

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR .B MALAKAR**

**Advocate for the Respondent : MS.M MEDHIR-1**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMI KUMARI PHUKAN**

**ORDER**

**Date : 24-09-2018**

Learned counsel for the appellant is present but there is no representation as regards the respondent No. 1.

As sought for, learned counsel for the appellant is allowed to take fresh step upon the respondent Nos. 4 to 7, 11, 13, 18, 21, 22, 24 to 27, 32 to 35, 41 and 44 to 49 as per earlier order by usual procedure returnable by 6 (six) weeks as the notice by registered post has already been served.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**