

GAHC010119732016



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RFA 66/2016**

1:MD IRFAN ALI CHOUDHURY and 9 ORS  
S/O LATE JAMABAUX ALI, VILL. KARICHERRA, P.O. KATLICHERRA 788165,  
DIST. HAILAKANDI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:MD ABDUL HALIM LASKAR and 48 ORS  
S/O LATE HARUN RASHID LASKAR, VILL. RAMPUR/SHAMPUR, P.O.  
KATLICHERRA-788165, DIST. HAILAKANDI, ASSAM, DIST. HAILAKANDI,  
ASSAM.

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR .B MALAKAR

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MS.M MEDHIR-1

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 17-12-2018**

Heard Mr. T. U. Laskar, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr.A. M. Borbhuyan learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

Mr.Laskar submits that the names of respondent Nos. 12 to 49 may be struck off from the cause title of the appeal which is allowed. Appellants shall take fresh steps on respondent Nos. 4 to 7 and 11. Steps within three days from today by way of registered post with A/D. On the other hand, Registry to strike out the names of aforesaid respondents mentioned herein above in the cause title of the appeal.

List this matter for order on 11.3.2019.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**